Design and Construction
DeZURIK’s KSL-SD Slurry Knife Gate Valves are
designed for on-off (isolation) service for applications
consisting of abrasive, high solids content, wet or
dry media. KSL-SD Slurry Knife Gate Valves are
ideally suited for applications in the mining, power,
and aggregate industries. The KSL-SD valve features

Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
Carbon Steel
(CS) Yoke
2"
50mm MNB-HD12-CS 150
1030
3"
80mm MNB-HD12-CS 150
1030
4"
100mm MNB-HD12-CS 150
1030
6"
150mm MNB-HD12-CS 150
1030
8"
200mm MNB-HD12-CS 150
1030
10"
250mm MNB-HD24-CS 150
1030
12"
300mm MNB-HD24-CS 150
1030
14"
350mm MNB-HD24-CS 150
1030
16"
400mm MNB-HD24-CS 150
1030
18"
450mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
20"
500mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
24"
600mm MNB-HD24-CS 100
690
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
Carbon Steel
(CS) Yoke
2"
50mm MNB-CW12-CS 150
1030
3"
80mm MNB-CW12-CS 150
1030
4"
100mm MNB-CW12-CS 150
1030
6"
150mm MNB-CW12-CS 150
1030
8"
200mm MNB-CW12-CS 150
1030
10"
250mm MNB-CW20-CS 150
1030
12"
300mm MNB-CW20-CS 150
1030

are available for on/off service. Supply pressure is 60
or 80 psi (410 or 550 kPa). To order, add the proper
code from the table to the valve order code.
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
Carbon Steel
(CS) Yoke
2"
50mm CY-PC4-CS 150
1030
3"
80mm CY-PC6-CS 150
1030
4"
100mm CY-PC6-CS 150
1030
6"
150mm CY-PC8-CS 150
1030
8"
200mm CY-PC8-CS 150
1030
10"
250mm CY-PC10-CS 150
1030
12"
300mm CY-PC12-CS 150
1030
14"
350mm CY-PC12-CS 150
1030
16"
400mm CY-PC14-CS 100
690
18"
450mm CY-PC14-CS 75
520
20"
500mm CY-PC16-CS 75
520
24"
600mm CY-PC16-CS 75
520
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum
Pressure
Differential
(psi/kPa)
Carbon Steel
(CS) Yoke
2"
50mm CY-PC4-CS 150
1030
3"
80mm CY-PC6-CS 150
1030
4"
100mm CY-PC6-CS 150
1030
6"
150mm CY-PC8-CS 150
1030
8"
200mm CY-PC8-CS 150
1030
10"
250mm CY-PC10-CS 150
1030
12"
300mm CY-PC12-CS 150
1030
14"
350mm CY-PC12-CS 150
1030
16"
400mm CY-PC14-CS 150
1030
18"
450mm CY-PC14-CS 100
690
20"
500mm CY-PC16-CS 100
690
24"
600mm CY-PC16-CS 100
690